## L20000082969

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Statu	us
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	•
	:

Office Use Only



100341221831

02/28/20--01022--015 \*\*150.00

20 TT TT 13 4: 03

O'KEEFE MAR 2 0 2020

# **To: FL Secretary of State Corporation Division**

#### Please find one articles of Conversion:

Honey Real Estate Properties II LLC

Please find enclosed a check for \$150 for the certificate of conversion and the new articles of organization

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please call Jessica Marschke at 1-800-981-7183 ext. 1267618

### Please return all completed documents to:

Business Filings Incorporated Attn: Filing Department 8020 Excelsior Drive, Suite 200 Madison, WI 53717

Best Regards,

Filing Department Business Filings Incorporated

#### **COVER LETTER**

SUBJECT: Honey	Real Estate Propert	ies II LLC		
		of Resulting Florida I	imited (	Company)
				fees are submitted to convert an "Other ordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Jessica Marschke				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Contact Person)			
Business Filings In	corporated			
	(Firm/Company)			
8020 Excelsior Dr.	Ste 200			
	(Address)			
Madison, WI 5371	7			
	City, State and Zip Code)	<del>-</del>		
fulfillment@bizfiling	qs.com			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Jessica Marschke		_at ( <u>800</u> )	981-7	183
(Name of Conta	ict Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytir	ne Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check t	or the following amou	int:		
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy	•	□\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	S:	MAILIN	NG AD	DDRESS:
Registration Section		Registrat		
Division of Corporat Clifton Building	ions	Division P. O. Bo		rporations
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	Tallahas		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

.

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

<ol> <li>The name of the "Other Business En Honey Real Estate Properties II LLC</li> </ol>	tity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	me of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LL	C
(Ente	er entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, eneral partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated	under the laws of New Jersey
a., 4/1/2014	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorpor	ation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Lial	bility Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Honey Real Estate Properties II LLC	
(Enter Name of Flo	orida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, c	enter the effective date:
date this document is filed by the Flor	r to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the ida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
5. The plan of conversion has been appro	oved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 25th day of Florway	2070 :		
Signed this 25th day of Florway	2070		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ted Liability/Company:		
COLUMN TO CANADA TO THE COLUMN	IN The state of th		
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Luciana Caplan De Argenton E			
Queiroz	Time: Managar		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [	See below for required signature(s).		
(Simple)			
Signature: / MV  Printed Name: Luciana Caplan De Argenton E	Title: Manager		
Queiroz			
Signature:Printed Name:	er (d.		
Printed Name:			
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Timed Name.			
Signature:Printed Name:			
Printed Name:	_ Title:		
If Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or			
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:		
Signature of one General Partner.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	to Limited Boutnership	- ·	^>
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Chinted Farthership.		3
<u> </u>		; -	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		<i>:</i> .	``] :-
Signature of all authorized person.		-	
Fees:			£
A 1/1 Law 6 Comment	525.00	: : :	կ։ 03
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00 \$125.00	3 •	Ų,
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)		
**************************************			

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Honey Real Est	ate Properties II LLC				
		Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		_	
ARTICLE II - A	ddress:				
		ne principal office of the Limited	Liability	Company is	;
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:			
848 Brickell Ave	enue, Ste 1130	848 Brickell Avenue, St	e 1130		
			0		
Miami, FL 3313	1	Miami, FL 33131			
The Limited Liability C business entity with an	Registered Agent, Regist	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Ages Registered Agent. You must designate an in	nt's Signa		
ARTICLE III - F	Registered Agent, Regist Company cannot serve as its own Interest and its own Interest active Florida registration.)	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Ages Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:	nt's Signa	inother	
ARTICLE III - F	Registered Agent, Regist Company cannot serve as its own for active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of the Mr. Gustavo Havrane	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Ages Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:	nt's Signa idividual or a	inother	
ARTICLE III - F	Registered Agent, Regist Company cannot serve as its own for active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of to Mr. Gustavo Havrane N 848 Brickell Avenue,	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are: k lame Ste 1130	nt's Signa idividual or a	another 20	
ARTICLE III - F	Registered Agent, Regist Company cannot serve as its own for active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of to Mr. Gustavo Havrane N 848 Brickell Avenue,	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are:	nt's Signa idividual or a	inother	
ARTICLE III - F	Registered Agent, Regist Company cannot serve as its own for active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of to Mr. Gustavo Havrane N 848 Brickell Avenue,	Miami, FL 33131  ered Office, & Registered Agen Registered Agent. You must designate an in the registered agent are: k lame Ste 1130	nt's Signa idividual or a	another 20	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Mer	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Luciana Caplan De Argenton E Queiroz 1111 Kane Concourse, Suite 609 Bay Harbour, Florida 33154	- - -
		1
	·	 - <del>:-</del>
(Use attachment if necessary	<u> </u>	: 03
CLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date of filing	than the date of filing: (OPTIO te must be specific and cannot be more than five business	NAL)
CLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date to days after the date of filing CLE VI: Other provisions, if a	than the date of filing: (OPTIO te must be specific and cannot be more than five businessy.	NAL)
CLE V: Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: (OPTIO te must be specific and cannot be more than five businessy.	NAL)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)